
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

Javelin Throw M70 (500)
Judge: 

Esa Kiuru FIN Orivesi, FIN 21-07-10WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 54.47

Esa Kiuru FIN Orivesi, FIN 21-07-10EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (7 54.47
Michał DROHOMIRECKI Wałbrzych Wałbrzych 05-11-04POLISH RECORD MASTERS (70) 45.10

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  24-03-17  13:00:00

End: 24-03-17  14:15:00

1 725 Rudolf KÖNIG M70 39.76     Germany

2 202 Vladimír SRB M70 37.10     Czech Republic

3 742 Walter KÜHNDEL M70 36.54     Germany

4 265 Aavo KERGAND M70 34.48     Estonia

5 40 Helmuth MATZNER M70 33.35     Austria

6 920 Antoni THOMA M70 31.85     Germany

7 2836 PÉREZ José Luis MOYANO M70 31.74     Spain

8 148 Bohumil HOVORKA M70 29.74     Czech Republic

9 1825 Ryszard GUDANIEC M70 29.16     Poland

10 3051 Oleksandr BROVKO M70 28.28     Ukraine

11 280 Rein REIDLA M70 27.32     Estonia

12 135 Frantisek DRAB M70 27.25     Czech Republic

13 1282 Alberto GIUNTI M70 16.54     Italy

14 1898 Andrzej KAPTURSKI M70 15.58     Poland

15 2436 Jerzy TRESCHER M70 14.65     Poland

2654 Jaroslav LUPÁK M70 NM     Slovakia
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I II III IV V VI

37.27 34.92 39.76 36.47 39.25 36.90Rudolf KÖNIG

34.79 33.92 37.10 35.19 x 35.31Vladimír SRB

33.45 35.28 x 34.74 36.54 xWalter KÜHNDEL

31.41 31.52 32.76 34.48 x xAavo KERGAND

x 31.72 x 30.05 x 33.35Helmuth MATZNER

31.09 31.24 30.26 30.00 x 31.85Antoni THOMA

29.86 29.44 28.81 x x 31.74PÉREZ José Luis MOYANO

29.74 29.64 x 28.10 x xBohumil HOVORKA

x 28.19 29.16Ryszard GUDANIEC

28.28 27.26 27.46Oleksandr BROVKO

27.18 x 27.32Rein REIDLA

27.25 x 26.56Frantisek DRAB

16.54 16.20 xAlberto GIUNTI

x 15.58 13.56Andrzej KAPTURSKI

x 14.65 xJerzy TRESCHER

x x xJaroslav LUPÁK

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M70
1 Final Rudolf KÖNIG Germany 39.761     

2 Final Vladimír SRB Czech Republic 37.102     

3 Final Walter KÜHNDEL Germany 36.543     

4 Final Aavo KERGAND Estonia 34.484     

5 Final Helmuth MATZNER Austria 33.355     

6 Final Antoni THOMA Germany 31.856     

7 Final PÉREZ José Luis MOYANO Spain 31.747     

8 Final Bohumil HOVORKA Czech Republic 29.748     

9 Final Ryszard GUDANIEC Poland 29.169     

10 Final Oleksandr BROVKO Ukraine 28.2810     

11 Final Rein REIDLA Estonia 27.3211     

12 Final Frantisek DRAB Czech Republic 27.2512     

13 Final Alberto GIUNTI Italy 16.5413     

14 Final Andrzej KAPTURSKI Poland 15.5814     

15 Final Jerzy TRESCHER Poland 14.6515     

16 Final Jaroslav LUPÁK Slovakia NMNM     
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